

Williamson Chamber of Commerce Announces Reboot with Renewed Leadership and Mission

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Williamson, NY (May 23, 2024) – The Williamson Chamber of Commerce is thrilled to announce its official reboot with a dedicated team of local leaders at the helm and a revitalized mission focused on fostering economic prosperity and a vibrant community spirit!

The Chamber welcomes a new Executive Board led by President Nicole Wylie, owner of Wylie Business Solutions. Joining her are Vice President Andrew Mohanlall, Member at Large; Secretary Jim Dowling, Reliant Credit Union; and Treasurer Randy Peck, owner of Storemore Self Storage.

The Board of Directors is further strengthened by the expertise of Charlie Leunig, Member at Large; Melissa Lucieer, Manager of LNB Bank; Tammy Adamski, owner of Tammy's Tree of Life; and Mary Anagnostopoulos, owner of The Original Candy Kitchen.

A Renewed Mission for Williamson's Future

The Williamson Chamber of Commerce is dedicated to:

- **Promoting economic progress:** We will champion initiatives that drive business growth, attract new investment, and create a thriving local economy.
- **Enhancing quality of life:** We will support programs and events that contribute to a vibrant and welcoming community atmosphere.
- **Fostering a climate for success:** We will advocate for policies that encourage commerce, industry, and agriculture to flourish.

Achieving Our Goals Together

The Chamber will work towards its mission by:

- Promoting good business practices: We will provide resources and workshops to empower local businesses.
- **Encouraging community involvement:** We will foster collaboration and build bridges between businesses, other organizations, and residents.
- **Supporting a diverse and thriving community:** We will advocate for initiatives that create educational, cultural, and entrepreneurial opportunities for all.

An Invitation to Join Us

The Williamson Chamber of Commerce extends a warm invitation to businesses and individuals who share our commitment to Williamson's success. By joining the Chamber, you become a part of a dynamic network dedicated to building a brighter future for our community. Visit us at www.williamsonchamberofcommerce.com to learn more and become a member today.

Together, we can make Williamson a destination for opportunity and a place where businesses and residents thrive.